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Welcome to Kenotes

a publication for bars, taverns, restaurants and clubs selling the Ohio
Lottery KENO game.

We’re all loving the summer vibe.

It's the perfect time of year to get out,
explore, and kick back with family and
friends. And we know that your business
provides a great destination to unwind
after a busy day.

Summer’s a time of energy and sizzle,
and we've got just that with our Keno
Summer Sizzle promotion, running
Aug. 1-12 from 3-8 p.m. weekdays.
It's the first of five promotions planned
for the rest of the calendar year. Stay
tuned for more!

Interested in sports gaming or just
wanting to learn more? We encourage
you to fill out the Ohio Lottery’s sports
gaming interest form. It takes just a
couple minutes, and you'll need this to
apply for a type C sports gaming host
license. See page 6 to learn more. Sports
gaming is set to start by Jan. 1, 2023.

We could not do what we do without
the loyal support of retailers like you
and your staff. We are especially grateful
to all those who've joined our team of
Keno Certified Experts. Enjoy this issue’s
spotlight on one of our Keno Certified
Experts from Fremont. Get your team to
sign up and receive advance notice of
promotions and other perks.

Enjoy the latest opportunities from the
Ohio Lottery and have a great summer!

Cover photo: Left to right: Fricker’s
Assistant Manager David Borkowski,
customers John, Ron and bartender Mia,
an Ohio Lottery Keno Certified Expert.




For illustrative
purposes only.
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Summer Sizzle
Aug. 1-12, 3-8 p.m.

We've got some sizzle for your Keno fans weekdays, Aug. 1-12,
from 3-8 p.m.

Customers making a $20 single-ticket Keno purchase receive a
free, $1 2-spot play for two consecutive drawings.

We’ve got promotions planned for the rest of the calendar year!

Next up
Play of the Day

Sept. 11-Oct. 9, Saturdays & Sundays, noon to midnight

Place a $20 single-ticket wager and receive a free, $1 7-spot

play for two consecutive drawings. B
- 5>
N2



Sports Gaming
INTERESTED?

If you are a for-profit retailer holding a D-1, D-2, or D-5 liquor permit and have
a valid Ohio Lottery retailer license, you are eligible to apply for a type C sports
gaming host license through the Ohio Casino Control Commission (OCCC).

DID YOU KNOW?

Starting Jan. 1, 2023, sports betting
begins at all locations holding a type
C host license.

GET STARTED
Prequalification is the first step to
secure a license.

If you believe your business meets
eligibility
requirements,
visit the Lottery
website to
complete the
interest form
using this QR-
code.

ONCE SUBMITTED:

* The Lottery will review your
eligibility to verify you qualify.

e |f approved, you will receive a
recommendation via email within
3-5 business days.
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ONCE YOU OBTAIN A LOTTERY

RECOMMENDATION:

* The formal type C host license
application is now available
through the OCCC website https://
casinocontrol.ohio.gov/.

* This application includes a non-
refundable $1,000 application fee
to the OCCC.

e |t is strongly encouraged that hosts
start forming a partnership with a
type C proprietor before applying.

* Once licensed, your contract
agreement will be made directly
with a type C proprietor (sports
book vendor), not with the Lottery.

The proprietor is responsible for
providing a full-service solution to
each host location they partner with,
including but not limited to:

e Equipment and installation

* Field service and maintenance
Employee training

Marketing

Prize processing

Customer service plans

QUESTIONS? CONTACT US
sportsgaming@lottery.ohio.gov
(216) 774-0690

www.ohiolottery.com/sportsgaming




Biggest KENO
winners ever!

Ohio sold its biggest Keno prize to date June 1

at the Hard Road Café in Columbus. The winner
played a 10-spot wager with Booster® for 10
drawings. She matched all 10 numbers on one
drawing with a 10x Booster, raising the $100,000
prize to $1 million. She won another $2 on
another drawing.

Manager Danielle Sones.
Courtesy of tathleen Kizer, Region 5

-------
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LOERS WINNER

Matthew, Barberton Mark, Olmsted Township

Perfect Game 300 _ Ohio Jackpot 7’s

$19,414 jackpot won April 2 $300,980 jackpot won April 22
Winking Lizard Tavern, Canton Back Draft Bar & Grill, North Olmsted

Top 5 KENO winners (through July 1, 2022)

$1 million win | June 1, 2022 $200,000 win | Nov. 26, 2019
Hard Road Café, Columbus Mondo Beverages & Snacks,
$400,000 win | Aug. 4, 2021 Parma Hts

Smith & Snow Shell, Brook Park $150,000 win | April 5, 2021

O'Nelly’s Sports Pub & Grub,

$200,000 win | Aug. 4, 2021 Lewis Center

Leroy & Margaret’'s Suds & Grub, Toledo

<



Keno Certified Experts
Meet Mia, Fricker’'s, Fremont

A bartender at the Fricker’s in Fremont,
Mia loves her job and knows her stuff
when it comes to Keno.

She’s a new Keno Certified Expert
and actively participates on the Keno
Certified Expert Facebook page, a
private community for those who know
the ins and outs of the Ohio Lottery’s
Keno game. She even won a gift card
on a recent Tip Jar Tuesday question
posted on the page.

“The Facebook group tells me about
upcoming promotions and such, so
| know what's coming in advance to
help my guests,” Mia says.

Her focus is on her work —
her Fricker's co-workers and
customers around the bar.

“The people here have come
to be a big part of my family,”
says Mia. She speaks fondly of
brothers John and Ron, two of
her regulars.

She enjoys playing Keno with
them. And when health problems
kept brother John away, she made

sure Ron got a few Keno tickets

(with Booster, a favorite of John’s) for him. The two brother would later watch
the drawings together on their phone.

Mia even named her doodle, and English bulldog/poodle mix, Keno. “I love
everything about it.”

Photos and content support provided by Lincoln Fox, Region 2.
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The Latest on our KENO
Certified Expert Community

Tip Jar Tuesdays
Congratulations to our most recent
winners, who responded to the Tip
Jar Tuesday question on the Ohio
Lottery’s Keno Certified Experts
Facebook page. Each received a
$100 gift card.

July 5, 2022

Jennifer St. John, Veler’s Corner
Store & Tavern, Oregon

Certified Expert since

May 13, 2022

June 21, 2022

Victoria Drake, Trolley Stop,
Dayton

Certified Expert since

Feb. 8, 2022

June 7, 2022
Sherry Pierce, Fricker’s, Maumee
Certified Expert since Feb. 21, 2021

Join the Ohio Lottery’s Certified Keno
Expert community and become part of
our Keno Expert Facebook group!

Sign up here:
www.KENOcertifiedexpert.com




Date Won
4/2/22
4/2/22
4/3/22
4/3/22
4/3/22
4/3/22

4/6/22
4/7/22
4/8/22
4/8/22

4/11/22
4/13/22
4/13/22
4/13/22

4/15/22
4/16/22
4/16/22

4/17/22
4/17/22
4/19/22
4/20/22
4/21/22
4/22/22
4/23/22

4/23/22
4/23/22
4/25/22
4/25/22
4/26/22
5/1/22

5/6/22

5/7/22
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Prize Won
$11,070
$8,800
$25,050
$5,720
$8,200
$8,800

$5,020
$10,004
$5,523
$5,095

$5,000
$5,760
$40,016
$100,002

$10,015
$5,025
$20,006

$6,608

$5,740

$10,000
$16,010
$11,059
$11,008
$10,000

$8,000
$8,054
$5,060
$6,602
$20,040
$8,200
$8,006

$15,004

Winner

Hannah Rohrer, Westlake
Michelle Haynes, Cleveland
Carleen Poling, Brecksville
Terry White, Trenton

Mark Bryant Jr, Northwood
Robert Shawver, Cincinnati

Pamela Zaremba, Brecksville
Brian Close, Columbus
Robert Munyon, Galloway

Leroy Hermiller,
Columbus Grove

Nicole Neff, Dublin

Paul Hetrick, Mentor
Patrick Ashcraft, Cincinnati
Frank Sandor, Valley City

Adam Sigman, Pickerington
Jennifer Hills, Huber Hts
William Dill, Xenia

Pete Klimis, Lowellville
Carl Francis, Cincinnati
Robert Mavros, Dublin
Elizabeth Mims, Campell
David Hilliard, Mansfield
Rebecca Dillon, Heath

Joel Likovic,
Canal Winchester

Jarvin Decker, Cloverdale
Beth Tejkl, Delta

Martz Shawn, Uniontown
Joseph Green, Bellevue
Austin Hoffman, Castalia
David Bator, Brunswick
Jan Haas, Delta

John Clark, Columbus

April 2022-June 2022

KENO winners of $5,000 and
up at Ohio bars, restaurants,
taverns and clubs

Retailer

Dover Gardens Tavern, Westlake
The Third Place, Cleveland
Mastro’s The 3 Spot, N Royalton
The Hitching Post Saloon, Oxford
Curtice Hy Flash, Oregon

Trillions Sports Bar and Grill,
West Chester

Simon Restaurant, Brecksville
R Bar Arena, Columbus
Rooster Hilliard

Fat Jack’s Pizza, Lima

Christopher Scott’s, Columbus
Spuddy’s Tavern, Mentor
McCoy’s Place, Cincinnati

Barley Jack’s Pub & Eatery,
Brunswick Hills

Roosters Pickerington
Fricker’'s #108, Vandalia

Slim’s Neighborhood Bar and Grille,
Spring Valley

Spirits Ultra Lounge, Youngstown
Patrick’s Sports Bar & Grill, Cincinnati
Yogi's Bar & Grill, Dublin

The Lanai Lounge, Youngstown
Mansfield Eagles

Newark Moose Lodge 499, Newark
Finnegan’s Wake, Pickerington

Sager’s Bar & Grill, Holgate

Jed's, Toledo

County Line Bar & Grill, Hartville
Aerie 2291, Clyde

Bar 101 Pizza Barn, Castalia

The Depot At Union Station, LaGrange

Winchesters Restaurant & Saloon,
Delta

Chubby’s Sports Grill, Colubus



5/8/22
5/9/22

5/12/22

5/12/22
5/12/22
5/14/22
5/14/22

5/16/22
5/17/22
5/18/22
5/26/22

5/27/22
5/27/22
5/28/22
5/29/22
5/30/22
5/31/22
6/1/22
6/1/22
6/2/22
6/3/22

6/3/22
6/5/22

6/6/22

6/7/22
6/7/22
6/9/22
6/10/22
6/14/22
6/17/22
6/17/22

6/18/22
6/23/22
6/25/22
6/26/22
6/26/22
6/27/22
6/28/22
6/30/22

$10,280
$5,000

$5,503

$8,200
$5,820
$5,000
$5,500

$5,013
$11,090
$5,505
$8,200

$8,204
$8,200
$5,000
$8,200
$10,010
$5,501
$1,000,002
$5,504
$6,005
$10,004

$22,058
$5,000

$6,630

$10,250
$6,150
$8,220
$8,200
$8,200
$10,000
$10,000

$5,010
$8,042
$5,540
$5,000
$7,340
$11,000
$5,500
$5,501

Mandy Lindhurst, Woodville

Aaron Schraibman,
North Ridgeville

Cynthia Leers,
Canal Winchester

Mark Bowdell, Eastlake
Robin Faulkner, Cincinnati
Aaron Reke, Columbus
Donald Zwisler, Akron

James Seaman, Cincinnati
Lawrence Kolic, Massillon
Jefferey Musel, Mentor

David Davidson, Hamilton

Rudy Jason, Avon

Angelo Cicero, Liberty Twp
Jeff Fenner, Shelby
Richard Miller, Columbus

Jason Sutherland, Wakeman

James Adamcek, Lorain
Tina Gibbs, Plain City
Jason Stewart, Lima
Joseph Truett, Miamisburg

Kellie Swope-Williams,
Wellington

James Lowe, Parma

Michael Watson,
Concord Twp

Michael Donohew,
Canal Winchester

Jaime Stickle, Canton
Shane Addair, Danville
Arlene Hull, Eastlake
Brandon Nagel, Avon
Tami Donahoe, Wickliffe

Debra Richardson, Columbus

Pamela Bruhn, Blacklick

Carrie Garcia, Gibsonburg
Hubert Stanley, Blacklick
William Allen, Lebanon
Anthony Barnwell, Tiffin
James Brooks, Beachwood
Shane Mauger, Columbus
Steven Troyer, Plain City
Chris Rider, McArthur

Fricker's #103, Perrysville
Islander, Middleburg Hts

American Legion Post #283,
Pickerington

Two Bucks, Eastlake
Mr. Pitiful’s, Cincinnati
Roosters W Broad, Columbus

Ameri Legion Charles Faust Post 281,
Cuyahoga Falls

Lebo’s of California, Cincinnati
Harmon’s Pub, Canton
Shamrock Inn, Mentor

The Monkey Mutual Aid Society,
Hamilton

Rush Inn Bar & Grille, Avon
Grandstand & Bar Grille, Hamilton
Varsity Club, Willard

Rafters Beer Pub, Columbus

The Bulldog Pub and Grille, LaGrange
Cedar Pub, Amherst

Hard Road Café, Columbus

J’s American Pub, Lima

Mr Boro’s Tavern, Springboro
Wellington VFW Post #6941

M & J Beverage and Deli, Parma
Toth’s Place, Mentor

Grapevine Pizza and Café,
Canal Winchester

Ida’s Café, Canton

The Bottleneck, Danville

Kate’s Bar and Grill, Wickliffe
Niko’s Bar & Gyros, North Royalton
Kate’s Bar and Grill, Wickliffe
Candle Stick Lounge, Grove City

Double Barrel Kitchen + Bar,
Westerville

Fricker's #103, Perrysville
Jilly’s Saloon, Reynoldsburg
Neighbors Sports Grille, Trenton
Buffalo Wild Wings, Tiffin

A Touch Of Italy, Bedford Hts
Crazee Mule Saloon. Columbus
Rooster’s Marysville

Eagles Aerie 2279, McArthur @
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