

Summer Sizzle is here!





For Starters

Intralot terminal service issues 1-866-710-2462

Hotline

1-800-686-4208 General retailer services Instant ticket ordering Claims questions

Regional Sales Offices
Region 1: Cleveland regional office
216-774-5671

Region 2: Toledo regional office 1-800-589-6442

Region 3: Dayton regional office 1-800-589-6463

Region 4: Cincinnati regional office 1-800-589-9882

Region 5: Columbus regional office 1-800-589-6445

Region 6: Athens regional office 1-800-589-6466

Region 7: Akron-Canton regional office 1-800-589-6467

Region 8: Youngstown regional office 1-800-589-6468

Region 9: Lorain regional office 1-800-589-6469

Winning Numbers line 1-800-589-6446

Website www.ohiolottery.com

Check out:

KENO Summer Sizzle promotion

Mark your calendar for the next statewide *Keno* promotion, happening Aug. 1-12, 3-8 p.m. weekdays. Page 4

Sports Gaming Countdown

Learn more about the new sports gaming opportunity for retailers. If you're interested or considering applying, get prequalified today.
Page 6

Biggest KENO winner ever

Check out these big winner highlights.
Page 7

KENO Certified Experts profile

Meet one of Fremont's Keno Certified Experts and check out the latest on our Keno Certified Expert Facebook page. Page 8-9

▼ KENO Winners

Big *Keno* winners from April-June 2022. Page 10-11

www.ohiolottery.com/OH!-Lottery-Blog

@OHLottery f /OhioLottery

ohlottery/ (c/ohiolottery)

Compulsive gambling can be treated. If you or someone you know has a gambling problem, call the Problem Gambling Helpline at 1-800-589-9966.

Welcome to Kenotes

a publication for bars, taverns, restaurants and clubs selling the Ohio Lottery $\ensuremath{\textit{KENO}}$ game.

We're all loving the summer vibe. It's the perfect time of year to get out, explore, and kick back with family and friends. And we know that your business provides a great destination to unwind after a busy day.

Summer's a time of energy and sizzle, and we've got just that with our *Keno*Summer Sizzle promotion, running
Aug. 1-12 from 3-8 p.m. weekdays.
It's the first of five promotions planned for the rest of the calendar year. Stay tuned for more!

Interested in sports gaming or just wanting to learn more? We encourage you to fill out the Ohio Lottery's sports gaming interest form. It takes just a couple minutes, and you'll need this to apply for a type C sports gaming host license. See page 6 to learn more. Sports gaming is set to start by Jan. 1, 2023.

We could not do what we do without the loyal support of retailers like you and your staff. We are especially grateful to all those who've joined our team of *Keno* Certified Experts. Enjoy this issue's spotlight on one of our *Keno* Certified Experts from Fremont. Get your team to sign up and receive advance notice of promotions and other perks.

Enjoy the latest opportunities from the Ohio Lottery and have a great summer!

Cover photo: Left to right: Fricker's Assistant Manager David Borkowski, customers John, Ron and bartender Mia, an Ohio Lottery Keno Certified Expert.







Summer Sizzle

Aug. 1-12, 3-8 p.m.

We've got some sizzle for your *Keno* fans weekdays, Aug. 1-12, from 3-8 p.m.

Customers making a \$20 single-ticket *Keno* purchase receive a free, \$1 2-spot play for two consecutive drawings.

We've got promotions planned for the rest of the calendar year!

Next up Play of the Day

XXXXX

Sept. 11-Oct. 9, Saturdays & Sundays, noon to midnight

Place a \$20 single-ticket wager and receive a free, \$1 7-spot play for two consecutive drawings.

Sports Gaming INTERESTED?

If you are a for-profit retailer holding a D-1, D-2, or D-5 liquor permit and have a valid Ohio Lottery retailer license, you are eligible to apply for a type C sports gaming host license through the Ohio Casino Control Commission (OCCC).

DID YOU KNOW?

Starting Jan. 1, 2023, sports betting begins at all locations holding a type C host license.

GET STARTED

Prequalification is the first step to secure a license.

If you believe your business meets eligibility

requirements, visit the Lottery website to complete the interest form using this QRcode.



ONCE SUBMITTED:

- The Lottery will review your eligibility to verify you qualify.
- If approved, you will receive a recommendation via email within 3-5 business days.



ONCE YOU OBTAIN A LOTTERY RECOMMENDATION:

- The formal type C host license application is now available through the OCCC website https:// casinocontrol.ohio.gov/.
- This application includes a nonrefundable \$1,000 application fee to the OCCC.
- It is strongly encouraged that hosts start forming a partnership with a type C proprietor before applying.
- Once licensed, your contract agreement will be made directly with a type C proprietor (sports book vendor), not with the Lottery.

The proprietor is responsible for providing a full-service solution to each host location they partner with, including but not limited to:

- Equipment and installation
- Field service and maintenance
- Employee training
- Marketing
- Prize processing
- Customer service plans

QUESTIONS? CONTACT US

sportsgaming@lottery.ohio.gov (216) 774-0690

www.ohiolottery.com/sportsgaming

Biggest *KENO* winners ever!

Ohio sold its biggest *Keno* prize to date June 1 at the Hard Road Café in Columbus. The winner played a 10-spot wager with Booster® for 10 drawings. She matched all 10 numbers on one drawing with a 10x Booster, raising the \$100,000 prize to \$1 million. She won another \$2 on another drawing.

Manager Danielle Jones. Courtesy of Kathleen Kizer, Region 5



More winners



Matthew, Barberton Perfect Game 300 \$19,414 jackpot won April 2 Winking Lizard Tavern, Canton



Mark, Olmsted Township Ohio Jackpot 7's \$300,980 jackpot won April 22 Back Draft Bar & Grill, North Olmsted

Top 5 KENO winners (through July 1, 2022)

\$1 million win | June 1, 2022 Hard Road Café, Columbus

\$400,000 win | Aug. 4, 2021 Smith & Snow Shell, Brook Park

\$200,000 win | Aug. 4, 2021 Leroy & Margaret's Suds & Grub, Toledo \$200,000 win | Nov. 26, 2019 Mondo Beverages & Snacks, Parma Hts

\$150,000 win | April 5, 2021 O'Nelly's Sports Pub & Grub, Lewis Center

Keno Certified Experts Meet Mia, Fricker's, Fremont

A bartender at the Fricker's in Fremont, Mia loves her job and knows her stuff when it comes to *Keno*.

She's a new *Keno* Certified Expert and actively participates on the *Keno* Certified Expert Facebook page, a private community for those who know the ins and outs of the Ohio Lottery's *Keno* game. She even won a gift card on a recent *Tip Jar Tuesday* question posted on the page.

"The Facebook group tells me about upcoming promotions and such, so I know what's coming in advance to help my guests," Mia says.

Her focus is on her work – her Fricker's co-workers and customers around the bar.

"The people here have come to be a big part of my family," says Mia. She speaks fondly of brothers John and Ron, two of her regulars.

She enjoys playing *Keno* with them. And when health problems kept brother John away, she made sure Ron got a few *Keno* tickets

(with Booster, a favorite of John's) for him. The two brother would later watch the drawings together on their phone.

the drawings together on their phone.

Mia even named her doodle, and English bulldog/poodle mix, Keno. "I love

up tells me about ons and such, so ing in advance to lia says.

work — rkers and the bar.

ave come my family," lks fondly of Ron, two of

Photos and content support provided by Lincoln Fox, Region 2.

everything about it."

The Latest on our *KENO*Certified Expert Community

Tip Jar Tuesdays

Congratulations to our most recent winners, who responded to the Tip Jar Tuesday question on the Ohio Lottery's *Keno* Certified Experts Facebook page. Each received a \$100 gift card.

July 5, 2022 Jennifer St. John, Veler's Corner Store & Tavern, Oregon Certified Expert since May 13, 2022

June 21, 2022 Victoria Drake, Trolley Stop, Dayton Certified Expert since Feb. 8, 2022

June 7, 2022 Sherry Pierce, Fricker's, Maumee Certified Expert since Feb. 21, 2021





Join the Ohio Lottery's Certified *Keno* Expert community and become part of our *Keno* Expert Facebook group!

Sign up here: www.KENOcertifiedexpert.com

Big Winners!

April 2022-June 2022

KENO winners of \$5,000 and up at Ohio bars, restaurants, taverns and clubs

Date Won	Prize Won	Winner	Retailer
4/2/22	\$11,070	Hannah Rohrer, Westlake	Dover Gardens Tavern, Westlake
4/2/22	\$8,800	Michelle Haynes, Cleveland	The Third Place, Cleveland
4/3/22	\$25,050	Carleen Poling, Brecksville	Mastro's The 3 Spot, N Royalton
4/3/22	\$5,720	Terry White, Trenton	The Hitching Post Saloon, Oxford
4/3/22	\$8,200	Mark Bryant Jr, Northwood	Curtice Hy Flash, Oregon
4/3/22	\$8,800	Robert Shawver, Cincinnati	Trillions Sports Bar and Grill, West Chester
4/6/22	\$5,020	Pamela Zaremba, Brecksville	Simon Restaurant, Brecksville
4/7/22	\$10,004	Brian Close, Columbus	R Bar Arena, Columbus
4/8/22	\$5,523	Robert Munyon, Galloway	Rooster Hilliard
4/8/22	\$5,095	Leroy Hermiller, Columbus Grove	Fat Jack's Pizza, Lima
4/11/22	\$5,000	Nicole Neff, Dublin	Christopher Scott's, Columbus
4/13/22	\$5,760	Paul Hetrick, Mentor	Spuddy's Tavern, Mentor
4/13/22	\$40,016	Patrick Ashcraft, Cincinnati	McCoy's Place, Cincinnati
4/13/22	\$100,002	Frank Sandor, Valley City	Barley Jack's Pub & Eatery, Brunswick Hills
4/15/22	\$10,015	Adam Sigman, Pickerington	Roosters Pickerington
4/16/22	\$5,025	Jennifer Hills, Huber Hts	Fricker's #108, Vandalia
4/16/22	\$20,006	William Dill, Xenia	Slim's Neighborhood Bar and Grille, Spring Valley
4/17/22	\$6,608	Pete Klimis, Lowellville	Spirits Ultra Lounge, Youngstown
4/17/22	\$5,740	Carl Francis, Cincinnati	Patrick's Sports Bar & Grill, Cincinnati
4/19/22	\$10,000	Robert Mavros, Dublin	Yogi's Bar & Grill, Dublin
4/20/22	\$16,010	Elizabeth Mims, Campell	The Lanai Lounge, Youngstown
4/21/22	\$11,059	David Hilliard, Mansfield	Mansfield Eagles
4/22/22	\$11,008	Rebecca Dillon, Heath	Newark Moose Lodge 499, Newark
4/23/22	\$10,000	Joel Likovic, Canal Winchester	Finnegan's Wake, Pickerington
4/23/22	\$8,000	Jarvin Decker, Cloverdale	Sager's Bar & Grill, Holgate
4/23/22	\$8,054	Beth Tejkl, Delta	Jed's, Toledo
4/25/22	\$5,060	Martz Shawn, Uniontown	County Line Bar & Grill, Hartville
4/25/22	\$6,602	Joseph Green, Bellevue	Aerie 2291, Clyde
4/26/22	\$20,040	Austin Hoffman, Castalia	Bar 101 Pizza Barn, Castalia
5/1/22	\$8,200	David Bator, Brunswick	The Depot At Union Station, LaGrange
5/6/22	\$8,006	Jan Haas, Delta	Winchesters Restaurant & Saloon, Delta
5/7/22	\$15,004	John Clark, Columbus	Chubby's Sports Grill, Colubus

5/8/22	\$10,280	Mandy Lindhurst, Woodville	Fricker's #103, Perrysville
5/9/22	\$5,000	Aaron Schraibman, North Ridgeville	Islander, Middleburg Hts
5/12/22	\$5,503	Cynthia Leers, Canal Winchester	American Legion Post #283, Pickerington
5/12/22	\$8,200	Mark Bowdell, Eastlake	Two Bucks, Eastlake
5/12/22	\$5,820	Robin Faulkner, Cincinnati	Mr. Pitiful's, Cincinnati
5/14/22	\$5,000	Aaron Reke, Columbus	Roosters W Broad, Columbus
5/14/22	\$5,500	Donald Zwisler, Akron	Ameri Legion Charles Faust Post 281, Cuyahoga Falls
5/16/22	\$5,013	James Seaman, Cincinnati	Lebo's of California, Cincinnati
5/17/22	\$11,090	Lawrence Kolic, Massillon	Harmon's Pub, Canton
5/18/22	\$5,505	Jefferey Musel, Mentor	Shamrock Inn, Mentor
5/26/22	\$8,200	David Davidson, Hamilton	The Monkey Mutual Aid Society, Hamilton
5/27/22	\$8,204	Rudy Jason, Avon	Rush Inn Bar & Grille, Avon
5/27/22	\$8,200	Angelo Cicero, Liberty Twp	Grandstand & Bar Grille, Hamilton
5/28/22	\$5,000	Jeff Fenner, Shelby	Varsity Club, Willard
5/29/22	\$8,200	Richard Miller, Columbus	Rafters Beer Pub, Columbus
5/30/22	\$10,010	Jason Sutherland, Wakeman	The Bulldog Pub and Grille, LaGrange
5/31/22	\$5,501	James Adamcek, Lorain	Cedar Pub, Amherst
6/1/22	\$1,000,002	Tina Gibbs, Plain City	Hard Road Café, Columbus
6/1/22	\$5,504	Jason Stewart, Lima	J's American Pub, Lima
6/2/22	\$6,005	Joseph Truett, Miamisburg	Mr Boro's Tavern, Springboro
6/3/22	\$10,004	Kellie Swope-Williams, Wellington	Wellington VFW Post #6941
6/3/22	\$22,058	James Lowe, Parma	M & J Beverage and Deli, Parma
6/5/22	\$5,000	Michael Watson, Concord Twp	Toth's Place, Mentor
6/6/22	\$6,630	Michael Donohew, Canal Winchester	Grapevine Pizza and Café, Canal Winchester
6/7/22	\$10,250	Jaime Stickle, Canton	Ida's Café, Canton
6/7/22	\$6,150	Shane Addair, Danville	The Bottleneck, Danville
6/9/22	\$8,220	Arlene Hull, Eastlake	Kate's Bar and Grill, Wickliffe
6/10/22	\$8,200	Brandon Nagel, Avon	Niko's Bar & Gyros, North Royalton
6/14/22	\$8,200	Tami Donahoe, Wickliffe	Kate's Bar and Grill, Wickliffe
6/17/22	\$10,000	Debra Richardson, Columbus	Candle Stick Lounge, Grove City
6/17/22	\$10,000	Pamela Bruhn, Blacklick	Double Barrel Kitchen + Bar, Westerville
6/18/22	\$5,010	Carrie Garcia, Gibsonburg	Fricker's #103, Perrysville
6/23/22	\$8,042	Hubert Stanley, Blacklick	Jilly's Saloon, Reynoldsburg
6/25/22	\$5,540	William Allen, Lebanon	Neighbors Sports Grille, Trenton
6/26/22	\$5,000	Anthony Barnwell, Tiffin	Buffalo Wild Wings, Tiffin
6/26/22	\$7,340	James Brooks, Beachwood	A Touch Of Italy, Bedford Hts
6/27/22	\$11,000	Shane Mauger, Columbus	Crazee Mule Saloon. Columbus
6/28/22	\$5,500	Steven Troyer, Plain City	Rooster's Marysville
6/30/22	\$5,501	Chris Rider, McArthur	Eagles Aerie 2279, McArthur

Sports Gaming updates

D2 or D5 liquor license, it's time for-profit organization with a D1, application period runs July 15host license by the Ohio Lottery. to get prequalified for a type C It's the first step needed before putting in a formal application Commission. The initial OCCC Aug. 15. See page 6 for more with the Ohio Casino Control If you meet the criteria as a sport gaming details.



The Ohio Lottery is an Equal Opportunity **Employer and Service Provider**

1-800-686-4208 | www.ohiolottery.com Please Play Responsibly

Patrick McDonald, Director

A publication of the Ohio Lottery's Office of Communications

Editorial input provided by the Office of Sales Management. Marie Kilbane Seckers, Editor; Molly Fanta, Contributor Regional liaisons: Kathleen Kizer, Margot Prymas,

24/7 Problem Gamblers Helpline 3ob Suhayda, Tim Glover.

Fotal copies printed: 3,200 Unit Cost: \$0.863 Publication Date: 07/22

-800-589-9966

THE OHIO LOTTERY

615 West Superior Ave. Cleveland, Ohio 44113-1879

PRESORTED

FIRST-CLASS MAIL

U S POSTAGE PAID Cleveland OH

PERMIT NO. 2484